

## Monona County Zoning & Environmental Health

610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, Iowa 51040 Office: 712-433-3400 Cell: 712-431-6879 Email address: mocoenvr@mononacounty.org Website: www.mononacounty.org

## Monona County Zoning Commission Public Hearing Notice

A public hearing shall be held by the Monona County Zoning Commission on February 10, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Drainage boardroom of the Monona County Courthouse, Onawa, Iowa.

At this time, a public hearing is to be held concerning the following recommendations to the Board of Supervisors: An Ordinance amending the current Zoning Ordinance, for the Unincorporated area of Monona County, Iowa (Chapter 100).

This amendment includes Section 100.05 – Definitions, Section 100.15 – Principal Permitted Uses, Industrial Uses, Section 100.23 - Commercial Wind Farms and adding a new Section 100.37 - Digital Currencies & Data Processing Exchanges.

Full copies of the above listed proposed Ordinance amendments in Chapter 100, can be found in the Auditor's office and the Zoning office (located at courthouse in Onawa, Iowa), and online at <a href="https://mononacountyiowa.gov/environmental\_health\_zoning">https://mononacountyiowa.gov/environmental\_health\_zoning</a>.

The public may participate by joining the Zoom meeting by accessing the following link: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83001841020?pwd=Jaq4ZrleMp5Mm7T60rIo3eEDhVBxxT.1">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83001841020?pwd=Jaq4ZrleMp5Mm7T60rIo3eEDhVBxxT.1</a>
Meeting ID: 830 0184 1020 Passcode: 645847